



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-00939 **Version**: 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Departmental Agenda

File created: 10/3/2008 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 10/14/2008 Final action:

Title: HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the Core Truancy Program Extension, as follows:

(4/5 Vote Required) (EST. TIME: 30 MIN.)

a) Receive and file the District Attorney's report regarding County of Santa Barbara School Districts'

participation in the Truancy Intervention and Parent Accountability Program; and

b) Authorize the District Attorney to retain the Truancy Program Supervisors to sustain core services for the Truancy Intervention and Parent Accountability Program in Santa Barbara County, at a cost of

\$166,000 for the balance of FY 2008-09.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY

Sponsors: DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. District Attorney's Report, 3. Presentation, 4. Santa Barbara County Education

Office Letter, 5. Memorandum - Michael Brown

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/14/2008	2	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	
10/7/2008	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Set for a hearing, as follows:	Pass

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the Core Truancy Program Extension, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required) (EST. TIME: 30 MIN.)

- a) Receive and file the District Attorney's report regarding County of Santa Barbara School Districts' participation in the Truancy Intervention and Parent Accountability Program; and
- b) Authorize the District Attorney to retain the Truancy Program Supervisors to sustain core services for the Truancy Intervention and Parent Accountability Program in Santa Barbara County, at a cost of \$166,000 for the balance of FY 2008-09.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY

[Enter body here.]